
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007014-2025 

Tender

Plant & Equipment Hire Framework

Redcar & Cleveland Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007014

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e768  

Published 21 February 2025, 4:53pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

7 April 2025, 2:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Redcar & Cleveland Borough Council

Redcar & Cleveland House

REDCAR

TS101RT

Contact

Hayden Bowman

Email

hayden.bowman@redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007014-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007014-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010861-2025
mailto:hayden.bowman@redcar-cleveland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Telephone

+44 1642774774

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.open-uk.org/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.open-uk.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk
https://www.open-uk.org/
https://www.open-uk.org/


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Plant & Equipment Hire Framework

Reference number

OPEN2025234

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60182000 - Hire of industrial vehicles with driver

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Redcar & Cleveland Borough Council are establishing a framework for the provision of Plant
and Equipment Hire. There are two separate lots - Lot 1 - Plant and Equipment Hire with
Operator & Lot 2 - Plant and Equipment Hire without Operator. Tenderers may bid for one or
both of the lots. Up to 3 providers will be appointed onto each lot, on a ranking basis.

The Contract is scheduled to commence on 1st July 2025 and is for a period of 2 years, with 2
x 12 months optional extensions.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 9

II.2.1) Title

Plant & Equipment Hire with Operator

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45500000 - Hire of construction and civil engineering machinery and equipment with
operator

60170000 - Hire of passenger transport vehicles with driver

77111000 - Hire of agricultural machinery with operator

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hire of large plant and equipment - with operator, on short and long term hire as detailed in
the procurement documentation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48



Page 5 to 9

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

48 months which includes 2 x 12 months optional extension

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Subject to delegated power approval.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Plant and Equipment Hire without Operator

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34113300 - Off-road vehicles

42600000 - Machine tools

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 9

Hire of large plant and equipment - self operate, on short and long term hire as detailed in the
procurement documentation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

48 months which includes 2 x 12 months optional extension

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Subject to delegated power approval.



Page 7 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 6 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date



Page 8 to 9

31 March 2025

Local time

2:00pm

Changed to:

Date

7 April 2025

Local time

 2:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

31 March 2025

Local time

2:01pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010861-2025


Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: 12 months before end date 

VI.3) Additional information

All tender documentation is available via https://www.open-uk.org. Search current
opportunities under Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council. Once you have expressed your
interest you have immediate access to the tender documentation.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Redcar and Cleveland Borough Council

Kirkleatham Street

Redcar

TS10 1RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.open-uk.org
http://www.redcar-cleveland.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-16T15:01:07+0100
	TCPDF




